

Correction of Quarterly Securities Report
for the Nine-Month Period Ended December 31, 2018

English translation disclosed in the Correction of Quarterly Securities Report for the nine-month period ended December 31, 2018, which were filed with the Director-General of the Kanto Local Finance Bureau of the Ministry of Finance of Japan on August 9, 2019.

【Corrected items】

3. Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

17.REVENUE

Please refer to the underlined items of attached documents for the details of the correction.

3. Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

Mitsui & Co., Ltd. and subsidiaries

17. REVENUE

< Before Corrections >

Among "Revenue", the disaggregation of revenue recognized from contracts with customers by product segment is as follows. The following categories are same as in Note.5 "SEGMENT INFORMATION". Revenue other than revenue recognized from contracts with customers includes revenue related to lease and financial instruments, etc.

Nine-month period ended December 31, 2018:	Millions of Yen									Total
	Iron & Steel Products	Mineral & Metal Resources	Machinery & Infrastructure	Chemicals	Energy	Lifestyle	Innovation & Corporate Development	All Others		
Revenue recognized from contracts with customers	¥ 156,399	¥ 328,127	¥ 543,740	¥ 1,289,917	¥ 185,036	¥ 1,176,557	¥ 87,437	¥ 2,530	¥ 3,769,743	

< After Corrections >

Among "Revenue", the disaggregation of revenue recognized from contracts with customers by product segment is as follows. The following categories are same as in Note.5 "SEGMENT INFORMATION". Revenue other than revenue recognized from contracts with customers includes revenue related to lease and financial instruments, etc.

Nine-month period ended December 31, 2018:	Millions of Yen									Total
	Iron & Steel Products	Mineral & Metal Resources	Machinery & Infrastructure	Chemicals	Energy	Lifestyle	Innovation & Corporate Development	All Others		
Revenue recognized from contracts with customers	¥ 152,563	¥ 583,162	¥ 543,740	¥ 1,289,917	¥ 393,531	¥ 1,187,239	¥ 87,437	¥ 2,530	¥ 4,240,119	